Date Reported Date Occurred

University of West Georgia | May 2018 Daily Crime Log

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

5/30/2018

5/25/2018
5/25/2018

5/24/2018

5/23/2018

5/21/2018

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/17/2018

5/17/2018

5/16/2018
5/16/2018

5/16/2018

5/15/2018

5/30/2018

5/25/2018
5/25/2018

5/24/2018

5/23/2018

5/21/2018

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/17/2018

5/17/2018

5/16/2018
5/16/2018

5/16/2018

5/15/2018

0800

2117
0005

1740

2238

1556

1645

2041

1815

1500

2320
2300

1100

1757

Harassing calls

Criminal trespass
Suspicious activity

Domestic argument

Assist CPD
Assist CPD

Suspicious activity

Battery

Warrant service

Carrying weapon

Criminal Trespass
VGCSA

Theft by taking

CTW

Aycock Hall

Bowdon lot
Center Pointe

Coliseum

Campus Walk
Unknown

Parker drive

Coliseum

Coliseum

Greek Village

Greek village
West Wood apts

Greek village

Suite 2

Closed. No further
action required
Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required
Open case
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

2018-05-83625

2018-05-82684
2018-05-82583

2018-05-82534

2018-05-82421

2018-05-82071

2018-05-82061

2018-05-81671

2018-05-81544

2018-05-81542

2018-05-81523
2018-05-81482

2018-05-81450

2018-05-81305



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

5/15/2018
5/14/2018

5/12/2018

5/11/2018

5/11/2018

5/11/2018

5/10/2018

5/10/2018

5/9/2018

5/8/2018

5/8/2018

5/7/2018

5/7/2018

5/7/2018
5/6/2018

5/15/2018
5/14/2018

5/12/2018

5/11/2018

5/11/2018

5/11/2018

5/10/2018

5/10/2018

5/9/2018

5/8/2018

5/8/2018

5/7/2018

5/7/2018

5/7/2018
5/6/2018

1742
0030

2157

2255

2222

0730

1918

1040

2011

2132

0245

2315

2131

1030
2009

Theft lost mislaid
Assist CPD

Suspended license

Assist CPD

Suspended license

Entering Auto

Suspicious Activity

Battery

Driving w/o license

Assist CPD
Assist CPD
Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Criminal Trespass
VGCSA
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Suite 2
Westside bar

West Ga drive

Burson Ave

Chevron

Lot 32

Center Pointe

Coliseum

West Ga Drive

Timbercrest

Tanner ER

River Pointe

West Ga Drive

Lot 3
The Oaks

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

2018-05-81304
2018-05-81014

2018-05-80919

2018-05-80843

2018-05-80830

2018-05-80764

2018-05-80625

2018-05-80600

2018-05-80476

2018-05-80291

2018-05-80177

2018-05-80157

2018-05-80130

2018-05-80083
2018-05-79986



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

5/5/2018 5/4/2018 1530 Theft by taking Center Pointe Open case 2018-05-79824

5/5/2018 5/5/2018 0242 Affray Center Pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-05-79757
action required

5/4/2018 5/4/2018 1530 Theft by taking Center Pointe Open case 2018-05-79824

5/4/2018 5/3/2018 1400 Criminal Trespass Tyus hall Open case 2018-05-79653

5/4/2018 5/4/2018 0134 DUI Maple Street Closed. Subject 2018-05-79562

arrested

5/3/2018 4/17/2018 1200 Theft by taking UWG stadium Closed. No further ~ 2018-05-79452
action required

5/3/2018 5/3/2018 0000 Theft AOB Open case 2018-05-79443

5/3/2018 5/3/2018 0910 Theft by taking Center Pointe Open case 2018-05-79431

5/3/2018 5/2/2018 2300 Criminal Damage Row hall lot Open case 2018-05-79423

5/2/2018 5/2/2018 0700 Theft AOB Open case 2018-05-79287

5/2/2018 4/30/2018 0100 Simple assault Center pointe Closed. No further ~ 2018-05-79273
action required

5/2/2018 4/27/2018 1700 Criminal trespass Old auditorium Open case 2018-05-79264

5/1/2018 5/1/2018 1910 Verbal dispute Suite 1 Closed. No further ~ 2018-05-79125

action required

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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