University of West Georgia   May 2018 Daily Crime Log							
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number	
5/30/2018	5/30/2018	0800	Harassing calls	Aycock Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-83625	
5/25/2018	5/25/2018	2117	Criminal trespass	Bowdon lot	Open case	2018-05-82684	
5/25/2018	5/25/2018	0005	Suspicious activity	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-82583	
5/24/2018	5/24/2018	1740	Domestic argument	Coliseum	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-82534	
5/23/2018	5/23/2018	2238	Assist CPD	Campus Walk	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-82421	
5/21/2018	5/21/2018	1556	Assist CPD	Unknown	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-82071	
5/18/2018	5/18/2018	1645	Suspicious activity	Parker drive	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-82061	
5/18/2018	5/18/2018	2041	Battery	Coliseum	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-81671	
5/17/2018	5/17/2018	1815	Warrant service	Coliseum	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-81544	
5/17/2018	5/17/2018	1500	Carrying weapon	Greek Village	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-81542	
5/16/2018	5/16/2018	2320	Criminal Trespass	Greek village	Open case	2018-05-81523	
5/16/2018	5/16/2018	2300	VGCSA	West Wood apts	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-81482	
5/16/2018	5/16/2018	1100	Theft by taking	Greek village	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-81450	
5/15/2018	5/15/2018	1757	CTW	Suite 2	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-81305	

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
5/15/2018	5/15/2018	1742	Theft lost mislaid	Suite 2	Open case	2018-05-81304
5/14/2018	5/14/2018	0030	Assist CPD	Westside bar	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-81014
5/12/2018	5/12/2018	2157	Suspended license	West Ga drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-80919
5/11/2018	5/11/2018	2255	Assist CPD	Burson Ave	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-80843
5/11/2018	5/11/2018	2222	Suspended license	Chevron	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-80830
5/11/2018	5/11/2018	0730	Entering Auto	Lot 32	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-80764
5/10/2018	5/10/2018	1918	Suspicious Activity	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-80625
5/10/2018	5/10/2018	1040	Battery	Coliseum	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-80600
5/9/2018	5/9/2018	2011	Driving w/o license	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-80476
5/8/2018	5/8/2018	2132	Assist CPD	Timbercrest	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-80291
5/8/2018	5/8/2018	0245	Assist CPD	Tanner ER	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-80177
5/7/2018	5/7/2018	2315	Assist CPD	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-05-80157
5/7/2018	5/7/2018	2131	Assist CPD	West Ga Drive	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-80130
5/7/2018	5/7/2018	1030	Criminal Trespass	Lot 3	Open case	2018-05-80083
5/6/2018	5/6/2018	2009	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-79986

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
5/5/2018	5/4/2018	1530	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-05-79824
5/5/2018	5/5/2018	0242	Affray	Center Pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-79757
5/4/2018	5/4/2018	1530	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-05-79824
5/4/2018	5/3/2018	1400	Criminal Trespass	Tyus hall	Open case	2018-05-79653
5/4/2018	5/4/2018	0134	DUI	Maple Street	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-05-79562
5/3/2018	4/17/2018	1200	Theft by taking	UWG stadium	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-79452
5/3/2018	5/3/2018	0000	Theft	AOB	Open case	2018-05-79443
5/3/2018	5/3/2018	0910	Theft by taking	Center Pointe	Open case	2018-05-79431
5/3/2018	5/2/2018	2300	Criminal Damage	Row hall lot	Open case	2018-05-79423
5/2/2018	5/2/2018	0700	Theft	AOB	Open case	2018-05-79287
5/2/2018	4/30/2018	0100	Simple assault	Center pointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-79273
5/2/2018	4/27/2018	1700	Criminal trespass	Old auditorium	Open case	2018-05-79264
5/1/2018	5/1/2018	1910	Verbal dispute	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2018-05-79125

NOTES:

[Insert notes here] Page | 3